borrow to meet the operating expenditures of the Town until such time as the 
current taxes levied or to be levied are collected; 

AND WHEREAS the total amount of taxes to be levied in 2026 by the Town of 
Strathmore is estimated not less than the sum of Twenty-Seven Million Eight 
Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($27,847,000); 

AND WHEREAS the amount of the existing debt of the Town of Strathmore as at 
December 31, 2025 was $17,170,355, no part of which is in arrears, and the 
borrowing of the amount authorized to be borrowed by this Bylaw will not cause 
The Town of Strathmore to exceed its debt limit;

[...]

Strathmore to borrow from the Bank of Nova Scotia sums of money from 
time to time to meet the current operating expenditures of the Town, until 
taxes are collected, provided that the total principal sum owed to 

Bank of Nova Scotia at any one time shall not exceed the sum of SEVEN 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($770,000). This Bylaw also authorizes 
the Town of Strathmore to borrow on corporate purchasing cards, provided that 
the total principal sum owed at any one time shall not exceed the sum of TWO 
HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($230,000).  

3. DEFINITIONS 

3.1. In this Bylaw, words have the meanings set out in the Municipal 
Government Act, except that: 

a) "Bylaw" means Bylaw 26-01, also known as the 2026 Operating 
Expenditures Line of Credit Borrowing Bylaw; and 

b) "Chief Administrative Officer" means the individual appointed to the